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20 MIN

20 MIN. CLEAN WITH. A DAMP CLOTH. 12400 Earl Jones Way • Louisville, KY 40299. 800.626.1126 ... (see fig. 4). 6.Mark shim 5⁄16” from back of face frame. 
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INSET TOP MOUNT WASTE CONTAINER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



5⁄16”



141⁄4”



FIG. 7



8. Instale el frente del riel en esta marca, con el centro del riel a 14 ¼” del piso del gabinete, utilizando cualquiera de los orificios frontales y los tornillos que aquí se proveen del #8 x 5/8” (ambos lados) (ver figura 7). Installez l’avant de la coulisse sur cette marque avec le centre de la coulisse à 36.2cm (14¼”) du plancher de l’armoire en utilisant l’un des trous avant et avec une vis # 8 x 5/8” fournie (pour les deux côtés) (voir l’illustration 7).



ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL”



ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL”



141⁄4” FIG. 8



Top Mountfor Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH WITH Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers



DOORDoor MOUNTING BRACKETS TAPE Mounting Brackets ALTERNATIVE “EASYTape INSTALL” FIG. 9



PARTS LIST:



(6) #8 x 5⁄8” screws (4) #6 x ½” screws (2) double sided tape



12400 Earl Jones Way • Louisville, KY 40299 9. Extienda el soporte de montaje del riel trasero hasta que haga contacto con 10. Instale el marco de madera dentro del gabinete, for Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH engranando los rielesalso del producto dentro de los rieles la parte posterior (enrastrelado). El centro del riel debe estar a 141⁄4”del piso del Mount Your Door Kit includes twodel pieces of800.626.1126 specially gabinete y empujando la unidad hasta que se ajuste en su lugar gabinete. El soporte de montaje trasero debe estar a la misma distancia de la Your Door Mount Kit also includes two pieces of specially www.rev-a-shelf.com designedfor two-sided tape. Follow the directions below for quick and easy installation tape. Follow the directions below (utilice las fotografías del modelo I-WCTMBBSC150-0312 o tome pared lateral del gabinete hacia la parte posterior del riel designed como hacia la parte two-sided method that is usually much faster for “In-Home” retro-fitting: fotografías nuevas con este marco) (ver figura frontal (“Dim. A”). Meta dos tornillos del #8 x 5⁄8” dentro de los orificiosand del easy Your8).Door Mount Kit includes two pieces of specially designed two-sided tape. Follow the directions below for quick and easy installation quick installation method that isalsousually much BIN REAR method thatlesispièces usually much faster for “In-Home” retro-fitting: Installez le cadre en boisPull-Out dans l’armoire, en engageant soporte de montaje. Repita para el siguiente riel. for Top Mount Waste Containers WITH BRACKETS faster for “In-Home” retro-fitting: des coulisses dans les pièces des coulisses de l’armoire et Prolongez le support de montage arrière de la coulisse jusqu’à ce qu’il touche STEP 1:du produit STEP 6: 1: (Utilisez STEP 6: en poussant l’unité jusqu’à ce qu’ellesix se verrouille en place. l’arrière (la barre de support). Le centre de la coulisse devrait être à 36.2cm (14 Follow steps one through on STEP “Installation Press the door onto forone Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH Follow steps through six on “Installation Press the firmly door firmly onto the the Step 1: Follow steps one through six on “Installation Instructions” (front page). les images de I-WCTMBBSC150-0312 de nouvelles ¼”) du plancher de l’armoire. Le support de montage arrière doit être à la même Instructions” Instructions” (front page). door brackets two sided sided (front page). ou prenez brackets with with thethetwo TOOLSdoor REQUIRED: ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: tape. Put pressure directly on theinstallation avec cadre)a(Illustration installer??) Paso Siga losphotos pasos uno seis las “Instrucciones dedesigned instalación” página). distance de la paroi latérale de l’armoire à l’arrière de la coulisse qu’à1: l’avant Your Doorce Mount Kit alsoen includes two pieces of specially two-sided(la tape.primer Follow the directions below for quick and easy tape. Putsides, pressure directly on the in position with the brackets method that is de usually “In-Home” retro-fitting: (“Dimension A”). Serrez 2 vis # 8 x 5/8” dans les trous du support de montage. Étape 1: Suivre les étapes unmuch à sixfaster de for la STEP Notice (page de couverture). 2: d’installation allow for good sides, in toposition withadhesion. the brackets Répétez pour l’autre coulisse. Your Doorcorrectly Mount Kit also includes two pieces of specially designed two-sided tape. Follow the directions below for quick and easy installation Make sure you have STEP 2: to allow for good adhesion. selected the correctthat positioning of much faster for “In-Home” retro-fitting: method is usually STEP STEP 6: Make sure1:you have correctly our Door Bracket Flanges so that



Door Mounting Brackets Tape



ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL” ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL” Door Mounting Brackets Tape Door Mounting Brackets Tape



20 MIN



Step 2: Make sure you have correctly Follow steps one through six on “Installation Press the door firmly onto the mounting holes will be located selected the correct positioning selected the correct positioning of our ofthe Instructions” (front page). door brackets with the two sided STEP 1:the fastners STEP 6: in a position to insert INSTRUCCIONES PARA MONTAJE DE LA PUERTA • INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE DE LA PORTE our Doorso Bracket Flanges so that(screws) inFollow tape. Put pressure directly on the the thick, outside steps one through six on “Installation thefirmly door firmly onto the Door Bracket Flanges that the mounting 11. A) Mida la altura de la puerta y la altura de la apertura del gabinete. Reste los dos números y divida por dos y anote el resultado. STEP 7: thePress Step 6: Press door onto the door brackets with the two sided section ofInstructions” the door panel.(front page). sides, in position with the brackets door out brackets with theand twomark sided the mounting holes will be located Carefully pull the door from the sides several A) Mesurez la hauteur de la porte et la hauteur de l’ouverture de l’armoire. Soustrayez les 2 chiffres, divisez par holes will be located STEPin2:a position to insert tape. Put pressure directly on the sides, to allow for good adhesion. tape. Put pressure directly on the inin position with the brackets to holes on each side through the brackets as a reference in a position to insert the fastners 2 et enregistrez la mesure. Make sure you have correctly sides, in position thedoor. brackets fastners (screws) in thealtura thick, outside casegood the tape does not hold the bracketwith to the alturathe de la puerta allow for adhension. for Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH de laoutside (screws) thick, STEP 2: selectedin thethe correct positioning of to allow for good adhesion. STEP 3: hauteur de la porte of the door panel. abertura del STEP 7: section Paso 6: Presione firmemente la puerta contra la cinta adhesiva colocada Make youofhave correctly our Door Flanges so that Peel off one sidesure of each the (2) tape strips provided and section of Bracket the door panel. gabinete Carefully pull the door out from Aplique the sides la andpresión mark several selected correct positioning of Paso 2: Asegúrese de elegir lawill posición mounting holes be located carefully place overthe theContainers door bracket flanges en los soportes de puerta. directamente sobre los FIG. 10B FIG.the10A for Top Mount Pull-Out Waste WITH B) Mida el ancho de la puerta y el ancho de la apertura del gabinete. Reste los dos números y divida por dos y our Door Bracket Flanges so that inbridas a position tohauteur insert de the fastners holes on each side through the brackets as a reference in bien. correcta para las de soporte de puerta para que la posición de los costados sobre los soportes para que se adhiera anote el resultado (ver figura 8). l’ o uverture the mounting holes will be located specially designed two-sided tape. FollowFIG. the 1 directions below for quick and FIG. easy installation (screws) in the thick, outside Your Door Mount Kit also includes two pieces of STEP 2 case the tape does not hold the bracket to the door. 7: agujeros de montaje permita introducir los sujetadores (tornillos) en la in a much position to insert the fastners B) Mesurez la largeur de la porte et la largeur de l’ouverture de l’armoire. Soustrayez les 2 chiffres, divisez par 2 et de l’armoire faster for “In-Home” retro-fitting: Étape 6: Pousser fermement la porte sur les supports de porte munis de section of the door panel. method that is usually pull the door out from the sides and mark several 3: del panel de la puerta.(screws) in the thick, outside Carefully enregistrez la mesure. (voir l’illustration 8) parte exterior STEP más gruesa 7:in bande adhésive. appuyer sur les côtés à hauteur des supports pour holes on each side through the brackets as Bien aSTEP reference sectiontwo the doorofpanel. Door Mount alsotape includes pieces specially designed two-sided tape. Follow the directions belowpull for the quick doorand outeasy frominstallation the sides and mark several STEP 1: STEP 6: Peel off one sideYour of each of theKit(2) stripsofprovided andbrides Étape 2: Veiller à correctement sélectionner l’emplacement des detape case the doesassurer not hold theune bracket to theCarefully door. bonne adhésion. method that is usually faster forsix“In-Home” retro-fitting: on each side through the brackets as a reference in Follow stepsmuch one through on “Installation Press the door firmlyholes onto the carefully place over the door bracket flanges 3: anchoSTEP de puerta support de porte de manière à ce que les trous montage permettent de case tape does not hold the bracket to the door. Instructions” (frontde page). door brackets with the twothe sided 12. Corte y marque las calzas a los dos grosores del paso 11. (Utilizado para centrar la puerta en la abertura). one side of each of the (2) tape strips provided and largeurPeel delalaoff porte tape. Put pressure directly on the visser les vis dans partie externe épaisse du panneau de porte. STEP 3: Ancho la1: abertura del flanges gabinete STEP STEP 6: Coupez et marquez les cales pour les 2 épaisseurs de l’étape 11. (Utilisée pour centrer la porte dans l’ouverture). carefully place over thededoor bracket
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE:



CLEAN WITH A DAMP CLOTH



ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL”



ALTERNATIVE INSTALL” Door Mounting“EASY Brackets Tape



FIG. 3



141⁄4”



Door Mounting Brackets Tape



sides, in position with the brackets Peel“Installation off one side of each of the (2) tape strips provided anddoor STEP 8: onto the largeursteps d’ouverture l’armoire Follow one through Press the firmly STEP 2: six on to allow for good adhesion. carefully place over the door bracket flanges Fasten to the door Instructions”Make (frontsure page). door brackets withthethebrackets two sided you have correctly using the tape as a temporary tape. Put pressure directly on the selected the correct positioning of hold while you insert #6 x 1/2" 13.Despegue un lado de cada una de las dos tiras de cinta y colóquelas cuidadosamente sobre el soporte de las pestañas 1. Measure the distance from thescrews. inside 3. Attach shim to inside wall of the cabinet 4. Install rear brackets to rear of slides our Door Bracket Flanges so that sides, in position with the wall brackets wood STEP de la puerta. (Utilice la fotografía del modelo I-WCTMDMEASY-TRI, Paso 3). STEP 2: the mounting holes4:will be located to allow for good adhesion. ofconnect cabinet to face frame with its center at 14 ¼” from cabinet floor and (see fig. 3). Loosen the 4 the bolts (2 each side) that the door brackets to (see fig. 1) and record in ahave position to insert fastners Make sure you correctly Décollez un côté de chacune des 2 bandes adhésives fournies et placez les soigneusement sur les brides du support de la forward (towards you) and inthetheproduct thick, member outside bracket. Pull them selected the (screws) correct positioning of (both sides). We will refer to this measurement flush to the face frame (both sides) (see fig. 2). porte. (Utilisez la photo de I-WCTMDMEASY-TRI [ETAPE 3]) STEP 7: them. This will insure that the face of the door bracket sectionFlanges of tighten the door panel. our Door Bracket so slightly that Carefully pull the door out from the sides and mark several extends outside of the front frame of your cabinet. as “Dim. A”. Shims must be flush with face frame. the mounting holes will be located holes on each side through the brackets as a reference in in a position to insert the fastners case the tape does notpull hold the bracket to the door. Step 7:STEP Carefully the door out from the sides and mark several holes on 2. Cut and mark wood shims (minimum) 9: 14. Despegue el segundo lado de cada una de las dos tiras de la cinta. (screws) in the thick,3: outside STEP 8: STEP • Final adjustment STEP 7: each side through the brackets as a reference in case the tape does not hold STEP STEP 3” xprovided 6”Fasten x “Dim. A” from 18: forLoosen both sides. Décollez le deuxième côté de chacune des 2 bandes adhésives. section of thePeel door the brackets tostep the door STEP 8: off panel. one side of5:each of the (2) tape strips and theout four boltsthe and make and adjustments if necessary. Carefully pull• the door from sides mark several Peel off the exterior layer of tape. the bracket to the door. using the tape as holes a temporary Fasten toFasten thebrackets door thepage) brackets to the doorin (See 9 on previous carefully place carefully over the line doorupbracket flanges on the eachbrackets side Step through the as a reference your desired Step 3: Peel off one of each of the (2) tapeNow strips provided and carefully hold while you insert #6 1/2"tape using the tapetoasthe a temporary Paso 7: Separe cuidadosamente 15. Coloque la calza inferior en el pico del marco de la cara y coloque de lado la calza en cualquier lado del marco de la using as temporary door position by eyesight using case thexthe tape does not ahold the bracket door.la puerta de los costados y haga marcas de hold while you insert #6 x 1/2" wood FIG. 4 screws. hold place over the door bracket flanges. the drawer above and any cabinets cara (ver figura 11). Nota: Utilice cinta para detener la calza en su lugar. STEP 4: while you insertwood #6 xscrews. 1/2" orificios a cada lado de los soportes en caso de referencia a través de varios STEP 3: to your left ordoor right as a gaugetofor STEP 4:strips bolts (2una each that connect the Placez la cale du bas sur la bordure du cadrage avant et placez la cale latérale sur un des côtés du cadrage avant. (Voir l’illustration 10). 3: Pele unaLoosen Paso cara the en4 cada de las cintas adhesivas Peel off oneside) side of dos each of(2) the (2) tapebrackets provided y and wood que screws. la cinta adhesiva no los adhiera a la puerta. correct alignment. FIG. 6 Loosen the 4 bolts the product member bracket. Pull them forward (towards you) and(2 each side) that connect the door brackets to STEP 4: carefully place over the door bracket flanges Remarque: Utilisez du ruban adhésif pour maintenir les cales en place. adhiéralas cuidadosamente sobre las bridas de soporte. FIG. 11 the product member bracket. Pull them forward (towards you) Étape 7:and Tirer prudemment la porte en la saisissant par les côtés et marquer tighten them. This will insure that the face of the door bracket 5⁄16” Loosen the 4 bolts (2 each side) that connect the door brackets to tighten This willadhésives insure that the et face of the door bracket trous dans les deux supports comme point de repère au cas où la Étape 3: Enleverextends le papier des côtés des ofdeux (2)them. bandes slightlyd’un outside of the front frame your cabinet. plusieurs the product member bracket. Pull them forward (towards extends slightly outsideyou) of the and front frame of your cabinet. 141⁄4”



positionner les bandes soigneusement au-dessus des brides de support



bande adhésive ne suffirait pas pour maintenir le support à la porte. 16. Siente la parte inferior de la puerta en la parte inferior de la calza y empuje para descansar en contra del lado de la calza. tighten them. This will insure that the face of the door bracket STEP 9: de porte. Firmemente, empuje la puerta en sentido contrario de los soportes de la puerta. extends slightly outside of the front frame of your cabinet. STEP 9: • Final adjustment STEP 8: STEP 5: (2 each side) that connect the door brackets Posez le bas de la porte sur la cale du bas et poussez pour prendre appui contre la cale latérale. Poussez la porte fermement contreStep 4: Loosen the • Final adjustment 4 bolts to • Loosen the four boltsFasten and make adjustments ifdoor necessary. STEP 5: the brackets to•theLoosen Peel off the exterior layer of tape. the four bolts and make adjustments if necessary. les supports de porte. (See Step 9 on previous page) Peel off the exterior layer of tape. using the tape as a temporary



FIG. 5 the product member bracket. Now carefully line upPull your them desired forward (towards you) and tighten Step 9 on previous page) STEP 9: you insert #6 (See Now carefully line up your desired hold while x 1/2" door position eyesight them. This will insure that by the faceusing of the door bracket extends slightly door position by eyesight using woodadjustment screws. • Final the drawer and any cabinets STEP 4: 5:above the drawer above and any cabinets outside of the STEP front frame of your cabinet. 17. Cuidadosamente, jale la puerta para abrir e instale cuatro tornillos del #6 x ½” (dos por lado), a través de los orificios en los • Loosen the four bolts and make adjustments if necessary. 7. If rear cabinet wall is thinner than ½”, to your left or right as a gauge for the 4 bolts to(2 your Loosen each side) that connect the door brackets to STEP 8: left or right as a gauge for the exterior of tape. the lado) product member bracket.los Pull soportes them forward (towards you) and Fasten Paso 4: AflojePeel los 4offpernos (2 enlayer cada que correct unen de correct alignment. soportes dentro de la puerta (ver la figura de la instalación de la puerta). the brackets to the door (See Step 9 on previous page) alignment. install a ½” x 3” x 6” wide furring strip to the Nowde carefully linedel up producto. yourtighten desired them. This will insure that the face of the door bracket using the tape as a temporary Ouvrez doucement la porte et installez 4 vis # 6 x ½ “ (2 de chaque côté) à travers les trous des supports dans la porte. puerta al soporte la placa Tire de ellos (hacia usted) y Disengage from wood frame by extends slightly outside of the front frame 5. of your cabinet. slideshold 6. Mark shim 5⁄16” from back of face frame while you insert #6 x 1/2" door position by eyesight using back of cabinet centered 14 ¼” from cabinet (voir l’illustration installer la porte) apriételos. Esto permitirá que la FIG. cara12del soporte de puerta sobresalga wood screws. the drawer aboveSTEP and any extending slides, pressing the release levers (both sides) (see fig. 5). 4: cabinets Step 8: Fasten the brackets to the door using the tape as a temporary hold floor and “Dim. A” away from the side cabinet ligeramente hacia fuera delright bastidor delantero de su armario. 9: Loosen 4 bolts for (2 each side) that connect the door brackets to away from theSTEP to your left or as the a gauge 18. Quite y tire las calzas. and pulling wood frame Final adjustment wall (see fig. 6). while• you insert #6 x 1/2” wood screws. Étape 4: Desserrer quatre (deux de chaque côté)(towards qui you) and theboulons product member bracket. Pull them forward STEP 5: correctles alignment. Retirez les cales et les jeter. the four bolts and make adjustments if necessary. (see fig. soi 4). tighten them. Thisoffwill that of thetirer door bracket the insure exterior layertheofface tape.Les Paso•8:Loosen Fije los soportes a la puerta utilizando la cinta adhesiva como raccordent les supports de porte au Peel support du produit. vers I-4WCTM-INSET-0513 9 on previous page) Nowoutside carefullyofline yourframe desired Many(See ofStep our products installation Visit Rev-A-Shelf.com extends slightly theupfront of your cabinet. fijador temporal mientrasfeature introduce tornillos videos. para madera núm. 6 x 1/2 pulg.for more details. et les resserrer. Ceci assure que la face support deusing porte s’étend doordu position by eyesight



ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL” Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL”



LISTA DE PARTES: (6) #8 x 5⁄8” tornillo/ visser LISTE DES PIÈCES: for Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH(4) #6 x ½” tornillo/ visser (2) cinta de doble cara/ ruban adhésif double face
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141⁄4”



DOORDoor MOUNTING BRACKETS TAPE Mounting Brackets ALTERNATIVE “EASYTape INSTALL”



for Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH 141⁄4”Your Door Mount Kit also includes two pieces of specially FIG. 8 Your Door Mount Kit also includes two pieces of speciallybelow designedfor two-sided tape. Follow the directions below for quick and easy installation designed two-sided tape. Follow the directions FIG. 9 method that is usually much faster for “In-Home” retro-fitting:



Door Mounting Brackets Tape



FIG. 7



ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL” ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL” Door Mounting Brackets Tape



Your Door Mount Kit includes two pieces of specially designed two-sided tape. Follow the directions below for quick and easy installation quick and easy installation method that isalsousually much method that is usually much faster for “In-Home” retro-fitting: SOPORTES TRASEROS BOTE DE BASURA PAPELER MARCO for Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH 10. Install wood frame into cabinet, engaging 9. Extend the slide rear mountingfaster bracket until forit contacts “In-Home” retro-fitting: SUPPORTS ARRIÈRE POUBELLE BIN FRAME STEP 1: STEP 6:



INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN PARA FIJAR LA PUERTA SUPERIOR DE MONTAJE DE LOS CONTENEDORES SALIENTES DE BASURA INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’INSTALLATION DES POUBELLES COULISSANTES AVEC MONTAGE PAR LE DESSUS POUR PORTE ENCASTRÉE



8. Install front of slide on this mark with the from product member slides into cabinet center of the slide at 14 ¼” from cabinet floor the rear (furring strip). Center of slide should be 14 ¼” 1: member STEP 6: Follow steps one through six on STEP “Installation Press the door onto forone Top Mount Waste Containers WITH Follow steps through six onPull-Out “Installation Press the firmly door firmly onto the the Step 1: Follow steps one through sixunit onuntil “Installation Instructions” (front page). slides(front and pushing it locks in place. cabinet floor. Rear mounting bracket should be the Instructions” same (see fig. 6) using any of the front holes and Instructions” (front page). door brackets two sided sided OUTILS NÉCESSAIRES: page). door brackets with with thethetwo TEMPS ESTIMÉ DU MONTAGE: ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE: Put pressure directly on theinstallation losasYour pasos uno seis las “Instrucciones dedesigned instalación” página). (fig. 8) a Kit at the1:rearSiga of slide it Door Mount alsoen includes two pieces of specially two-sided(la tape.primer Follow the directions below for quick and easy provided #8 x 5⁄8” screw (both sides) (see fig. 7). distance from the side cabinet wallPaso HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS: tape. Puttape. pressure directly on the ESTIMAR EL TIEMPO DE MONTAJE: CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO: sides, in position with the brackets method that is de usually “In-Home” retro-fitting: 1: Suivre les étapes unmuch à sixfaster de for la STEP Notice (page de couverture). is up front (“Dim. A”). Drive (2) #8Étape x 5⁄8” screws into holes 2: d’installation allow for good sides, in toposition withadhesion. the brackets Doorcorrectly Mount Kit also includes two pieces of specially designed two-sided tape. Follow the directions below for quick and easy installation Make sureYour you have Limpie con un trapo húmedo y seque. toretro-fitting: allow for good adhesion. of mounting bracket. Repeat for other slide. (fig. 8) STEP 2: selected the correctthat positioning of much faster for “In-Home” method is usually STEP 1: STEP 6: Nettoyer avec un chiffon humide et essuyer sure have you have correctly our Door Bracket Flanges so that Step 2: Make Make sure you correctly Follow steps one through six on “Installation Press the door firmly onto the the mounting holes will be located pour sécher complètement. selected the correct positioning selected the correct positioning of our ofin a position Instructions” (front page). door brackets with the two sided STEP 1:the fastners STEP 6: to insert our Door Bracket Flanges so that tape. Put pressure directly on the (screws) in the thick, outside Follow steps one through six on “Installation Press the door firmly onto the Door Bracket Flanges so that the mounting 7: the door firmly onto the door brackets with the two sided Step 6:STEP Press section ofInstructions” the door panel.(front page). sides, in position with the brackets door out brackets with theand twomark sided the mounting holes willtobeinsert located Carefully pull the door from the sides several holes will be located in a position STEP 2: tape. Put directly on directly the sides, to allow for good adhesion. Put the pressure on the inin position with the brackets to holespressure on each sidetape. through brackets as a reference DOOR MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS in a position to insert the fastners Make sure you have correctly sides, in position thedoor. brackets the fastners (screws) in the thick, outside casegood the tape does not hold the bracketwith to the allow for adhension. for Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH (screws) thick, outside 11. A) Measure the height of the door and the height of the STEP 2: selectedin thethe correct positioning of to allow for good adhesion. Door STEP 3: STEP 7: section of the door panel. Paso 6: Presione firmemente la puerta contra la cinta adhesiva colocada Make youofhave correctly our Door Flanges so that Peel off one sidesure of each the (2) tape strips provided and section of Bracket the door panel. Height cabinet opening. Subtract the 2 numbers, divide by 2 and record. Carefully pull the door out from Aplique the sides la and mark several Cabinet selected the correct positioning of Paso 2: Asegúrese de elegir la posición theFIG. mounting holes will be located carefully place over the door bracket flanges en los soportes sobre los for Top Mount Pull-Out Waste Containers WITH FIG.our 10B 10A FIG.de 1 puerta. FIG.apresión 2referencedirectamente FIG. 3 Door Bracket Flanges so that Opening in a position to insert the fastners holes on each side through the brackets as in correcta para las bridas de soporte de puerta para que la posición de los costados sobre los soportes para que se adhiera bien. the mounting holes will be located Your Door Mount Kit also includes two pieces of specially designed two-sided tape. Follow the directions below for quick and easy installation Height (screws) in the thick, outside B) Measure the width of the door and the width of the cabinet opening. case the tape does not hold the bracket to the door. agujeros de montaje introducir (tornillos) enSTEP la 7: in a much position to insert the fastners methodlos thatsujetadores is usually faster for “In-Home” retro-fitting: Étape 6: Pousser fermement la porte sur les supports de porte munis de sectionpermita of the door panel. Carefully pull the door out from the sides and mark several Subtract the 2 numbers, divide by 2 and record. (see fig. 10) (screws) in the thick, outside 3: del panel de la puerta. parte exterior STEP más gruesa 7:in adhésive. appuyer sur les côtés à hauteur des supports pour holes on each sidebande through the brackets as Bien aSTEP reference sectiontwo the doorofpanel. Door Mount alsotape includes pieces specially designed two-sided tape. Follow the directions belowpull for the quick Carefully doorand outeasy frominstallation the sides and mark several STEP 1: STEP 6: Peel off one sideYour of each of theKit(2) stripsofprovided andbrides Étape 2: Veiller à correctement sélectionner l’emplacement des detape case the doesassurer not hold theune bracket to the door. bonne adhésion. method that is usually much faster for “In-Home” retro-fitting: holes on each side through the brackets as a reference in Follow steps one through six on “Installation Press the door firmly onto the carefully place over the door bracket flanges 3: support de porteSTEP de manière à ce que les trous montage permettent de case tape does not hold the bracket to the door. Instructions” (frontde page). door brackets with the twothe sided Cabinet Door off one side of each of the Peel (2) tape strips provided and 12. Cut and mark shims to the (2) thicknesses from step 11. tape. Put pressure directly on the visser les vis dans la partie externe épaisse du panneau de porte. Opening Width STEP 1: bracket flanges STEP 3: STEPsides, 6: in position with the brackets carefully place over the door Peel off one side of each of the (2) tape strips provided and Width (Used to center the door in opening). STEP 8: Follow stepsSTEP one through Press the door firmly onto the 2: six on “Installation to allow for adhesion. 1. Mida la distancia desde la pared interna delgood gabinete al marco 3. Sujete la calza a la parte interior de la pared del gabinete con su 4. Instale los soportes traseros a la parte trasera de los rieles
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ALTERNATIVE “EASY INSTALL”



Door Mounting Brackets Tape



13.Peel off one side of each of the (2) tape strips provided and carefully place over the door bracket flanges. 14. Peel off the second side of each of the (2) tape strips. 15. Place bottom shim on lip of face frame and place side shim on either side of face frame. (see fig. 11) Note: Use tape to hold shims in place. 16. Sit bottom of door on bottom shim and push over to rest against the side shim. Firmly push door against door brackets. 17. Gently pull the door open and install (4) #6 x ½” screws (2 per side) through holes in brackets into door. (see fig. 12) 18. Remove shims and discard.



141⁄4”



ALTERNATIVE INSTALL” Door Mounting“EASY Brackets Tape



carefully place over the door bracket flanges door brackets Fasten to the door Instructions”Make (frontsure page). withthethebrackets two sided you have correctly de la cara (ver figura 1) y registre las medidas ambos Nos centro a 141⁄4” del piso del gabinete y coloque al mismo nivel hacia (ver figura 3). using theentape as alados. temporary tape. Put pressure directly on the selected the correct positioning of el marco de la cara en ambos lados (ver figura 2). Las calzas deben Installez les supports arrière à l’arrière des coulisses (voir referiremos a esta medida como “Dim.hold A”. while you insert #6 x 1/2" our Door Bracket Flanges so that sides, in position with the brackets wood de screws. Mesurez la distance entre la paroi intérieure l’armoire et le cadrage estar al mismo nivel del marco de la cara. l’illustration 3). STEP 4: STEP 2: the mounting holes will be located to allow for good adhesion. Loosen the 4 the bolts (2 each side) that connect the door brackets1)toet les enregistrer (pour les deux côtés). Nous avant (voir l’illustration Attachez la cale à la paroi intérieure de l’armoire avec son centre à in ahave position to insert fastners Make sure you correctly forward (towards you)mesure and comme étant la “Dimension A”. référence à cette 36.2cm (14¼”) du plancher de l’armoire et à ras du cadrage avant inthetheproduct thick, member outside bracket. Pull themferons selected the (screws) correct positioning of STEP 7: them. This will insure that the face of the door bracket sectionFlanges of tighten the door panel. (pour lesmark deux côtés) (voir l’illustration 2). Les cales doivent être à ras our Door Bracket so that Carefully pull the door out from the sides and several extends slightly outside of the front frame of your cabinet. the mounting holes will be located cadrage avant. in 2. Corte y marque calzas de madera (minimo) 3” x 6” x “Dim.the A” bracketsduas holes on eachdeside through a reference in a position to insert the fastners para el paso 1 para ambosStep lados.case the tape does notpull hold the to the door. 7:STEP Carefully thebracket door out from the sides and mark several holes on 9: (screws) in the thick, outside STEP 8: Coupez et marquez les cales en bois 7: (minimum) 7.6cm (3 “) the x 15.2cm STEP 3: • Final adjustment STEP each side through brackets as a reference in case the tape does not hold STEP 8: STEP section of thePeel door Fasten the brackets to the door STEP 8: x “Dimension A” de l’Carefully étape 1 pour les côtés. off panel. one side of5:each of the (2) tape strips (6”) provided and • deux Loosen theout four boltsthe and make and adjustments if necessary. pull the door from sides mark several Peel off the exterior layer of tape. the bracket to the door. using the tape as holes a temporary Fasten toFasten thebrackets door thepage) brackets to the doorin (See 9 on previous carefully place carefully over the line doorupbracket flanges on the eachbrackets side Step through the as a reference your desired Step 3: Peel off one of each of the (2) tapeNow strips provided and carefully hold while you insert #6 1/2"tape using the tapetoasthe a temporary Paso 7: Separe cuidadosamente using as temporary door position by eyesight using case thexthe tape does not ahold the bracket door.la puerta de los costados y haga marcas de hold while you insert #6 x 1/2" wood screws. place over the door bracket flanges. the drawer above and any cabinets FIG. 4 STEP 4: hold while you insert #6 x 1/2" referencia a través de varios orificios a cada lado de los soportes en caso de STEP 3: wood screws. to your left ordoor right brackets as a gaugetofor STEP 4:strips bolts (2una each that connect the Paso 3: Pele unaLoosen cara the en4 cada de las (2) cintas adhesivas y Peel off oneside) side of dos each of the (2) tape provided and wood screws. que la cinta adhesiva no los adhiera a la puerta. correct alignment. Loosen theyou) 4 bolts FIG. 6 the product bracket. Pull them (towards and(2 each side) that connect the door brackets to STEP 4: member carefully place over theforward door bracket flanges adhiéralas cuidadosamente sobre las bridas de soporte. FIG. 11 5⁄16”saisissant par les côtés et marquer the product member bracket. Pull them forward (towards Étapeyou) 7:and Tirer prudemment la porte en la tightenthe them. the face the door bracket Loosen 4 This boltswill(2insure eachthat side) thatofconnect the door brackets to tighten This willadhésives insure that the et face of the door bracket trous dans les deux supports comme point de repère au cas où la Étape 3: Enleverextends le papier des côtés des ofdeux (2)them. bandes slightlyd’un outside of the front frame your cabinet. plusieurs the product member bracket. Pull them forward (towards extends slightly outsideyou) of the and front frame of your cabinet. 141⁄4”



positionner les bandes soigneusement au-dessus des brides de support tighten them. This will insure that the face of the door bracket STEP 9: de porte. extends slightly outside of the front frame of your cabinet.



bande adhésive ne suffirait pas pour maintenir le support à la porte.



• Final adjustment



STEP 8:



STEP 9:



STEP 5: (2 each side) that connect the door brackets to • Final adjustment Step 4: Loosen the 4 bolts • Loosen the four boltsFasten and make adjustments ifdoor necessary. STEP 5: the brackets to•theLoosen Peel off the exterior layer of tape. the four bolts and make adjustments if necessary. FIG. 5 (See Step 9 on previous page) Peel off the exterior layer of tape. using the tape as a temporary the product member bracket. Now carefully line upPull your them desired forward (towards you) and tighten (See Step 9 on previous page) STEP 9: Now carefully line up your desired hold while you insert #6 x 1/2" door position eyesight them. This will insure that by the faceusing of the door bracket extends slightly door position by eyesight using woodadjustment screws. • Final 7. Si la pared del gabinete posterior es más delgado que ½”, instale the drawer above and any cabinets STEP 4: 5: of your cabinet. the drawer above and any cabinets outside of the STEP front frame • Loosen the four bolts and make adjustments if necessary. un enrastrelado a ½” x 3” x 6” de ancho a la parte posterior del to your left or right as a gaugeLoosen for the 4 bolts to(2 your each side) that connect the door brackets to STEP 8: left or right as a gauge for the exterior of tape. the lado) product member bracket.los Pull soportes them forward5.(towards Paso 4: AflojePeel los 4offpernos (2 enlayer cada que correct unen de losyou) correct alignment. Fasten the brackets door (See Step 9 toontheprevious page) 6. Marque una calza 5/16” de la parte posterior del marco de gabinete, centrado a 14 ¼” del piso del gabinete y de la “Dim. A”, Suelte rielesand del marco de madera, extendiéndolos, presionando alignment. Now carefully line up your desired tighten them. This will insure that the face of the door bracket using the tape as a temporary fuera del lado de la pared del gabinete (ver figura 6). FIG. 12 puerta al soporte de la placa del producto. Tire de ellos (hacia usted) y de liberación y jalándolas afuera del marco de madera (ver la cara para ambos rieles (ver figura 5). las palancas cabinet. hold while you insert #6 x 1/2" door position by eyesightextends usingslightly outside of the front frame of your Si la paroi arrière de l’armoire a moins de 12.7mm (½”) d’épaisseur, figura 4). Marquez la cale à 7.94mm (5/16”) de l’arrière du cadrage avant apriételos. Esto permitirá que la cara del soporte de puerta sobresalga wood screws. installez une barre de support de ½” x 3” x 6” de large à l’arrière de the drawer aboveSTEP and any Désengager les coulisses duStep cadre en8: boisFasten en étendantthe les coulisses, en 4: cabinets (pour les deux côtés) (voir l’illustration 5). brackets to the door using the tape as a temporary hold ligeramente hacia fuera delright bastidor delantero de su armario. STEP l’armoire centrée à 36.2cm (14 ¼”) du plancher de l’armoire et à Loosen 4 bolts for (2 each side) that connect the door brackets to les leviers de dégagement appuyant sur et en9: les tirant hors du cadre en to your left or as the a gauge • Final adjustment “Dimension A”  de la paroi latérale de l’armoire (voir l’illustration 6). Étape 4: Desserrer quatre (deux de chaque côté)(towards qui boisyou) theboulons product member bracket. Pull them forward STEP 5: (voirand l’illustration 4). while you insert #6 x 1/2” wood screws. correctles alignment. the four bolts and make adjustments if necessary. tighten them. Thisoffwill that of thetirer door bracket the insure exterior layertheofface tape.Les Paso•8:Loosen Fije los soportes a la puerta utilizando la cinta adhesiva como raccordent les supports de porte au Peel support du produit. vers soi (See Step 9 on previous page) Nowoutside carefullyofline yourframe desired extends slightly theupfront of your cabinet. fijador temporal mientras introduce tornillos para madera núm. 6 x 1/2 pulg. et les resserrer. Ceci assure que la face du support de porte s’étend door position by eyesight using



























des documents recommandant
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20 MIN 

Customer Service: 800-626-1126 | rev-a-shelf.com. PARTS LIST: Description. QTY. 1. Wooden Frame. 1. 2. 8L Waste Container w/ Lid. 1. 3. #6 x 1/2” Flat Head ...
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20 MIN 

20 MIN. ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: CARE AND MAINTENANCE: Clean with a damp cloth and ... Note: Align front of fillers with back of face frame (See. Fig.
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20 MIN 

Wood Frame. 1. 2. Silver Bins. 2. 3. #6 x 1/2” Flat Head Screws. 4. 12400 Earl Jones Way. Louisville, KY 40299 rev-a-shelf.com. Customer Service: 800-626- ...
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20 MIN 

front outside edge of cabinet. (Fig 2). Note: If installing into a cabinet with an inset door, move the slide assembly back additionally the thickness of the door. FIG.
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20 MIN 

up with front of face frame). Use a 3/8” nut driver to loosen and tighten the AMB brackets. The AMB brackets will allow for side to side door adjustment. STEP 5.
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20 MIN 

slides to REAR U-shaped support brackets with (4) machine screws (See Fig. 3). DO NOT attach lower slides to FRONT U-shaped bracket at this time! STEP 3.
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20 MIN 

Press orange release levers to disengage slides and pull slides off the unit. Presionar las palancas de liberaciÃ³n naranjas para desacoplar las diapositivas y ...
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20 MIN 

#8 x 5/8” Wood Screws. 14 (7 for FL). G. #8 x 1/2” Truss Head Screws. 2. H. Blum SC Slides. 2. I. Rear BLUM Brackets (FF only). 2. J. BLUM Release Triggers. 2.
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20 MIN 

20 MIN. ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: CARE AND MAINTENANCE: Clean with a ... 1) Place template into cabinet and position front edge to where the back of.
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20 MIN 

20 MIN. ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: CARE AND MAINTENANCE: Clean with a damp cloth and ... the cabinet or from the back of the cabinet (See Fig A).
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20 MIN 

1/2” Wood Screws. 3. A. C. E. F. D. B. #2. Note 1: Be sure to measure cabinet opening and basket width to make sure basket will clearly pull out of the cabinet ...
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20 MIN 

of cabinet door with #6 x 1/2â€� flat head screws. NOTE: Line up door mount bracket to cabinet door by aligning door mount bracket with the marks you made in.
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20 MIN 

2. 14-1/2â€� (369 mm). Base of cabinet to center of screw hole. (27 & 35 qt. 20-1/2â€� (369 mm). Base of cabinet to center of screw hole (50 qt waste container).
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20 MIN 

3) Place template into cabinet and align the front edge per cabinet type: a. Overlay - Place at the front outside edge of cabinet b. Inset door - Set back the ...
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20 MIN 

Place template and mark hole locations for the top left hand slide. (See Figure 1). Flip the template and do the same for the bottom right hand slide. STEP 1.
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20 MIN 

Install upper and lower scribe rails to filler pullouts being careful not to split the wood. If using screws to attach, be sure to pre-drill first. Align scribe rails with.
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20 MIN 

Plegar el lado derecho del conjunto deslizador hacia arriba para colocarlo dentro del gabinete y plegarlo hacia abajo para unirlo a la base del gabinete usando ...










 


[image: alt]





20 MIN 

lateral stabilizer bar instruction sheet included in the stabilizer bar kit. STEP 4 ... the left side and (3) #8 x 5/8” wood screws on the right side. (See Fig. E-3).
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20 MIN 

Blum Triggers. 2. E. Blum Back Brackets. 2. F. #6 x 1/2 Pan Head Screws. 4. G. #8-32 Flat Head Screws. 8. H. #8 Lock Nuts. 8. I. #8 x 5/8” Truss Head Screws. 10.
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30 MIN 20 

puede volver a apretar los cuatro pernos. Maintenant que la porte de l'armoire est attachée, vous pouvez ajuster la porte complètement en desserrant et en ...
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5 MIN 5 MIN 

ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: CARE AND MAINTENANCE: Clean with a damp cloth and wipe parts dry. I-5WB1-0417. #2. Step 1. Place entire unit into cabinet ...










 


[image: alt]





30 MIN 30 MIN 

NOTE: the hinges have slotted holes in case you need to micro-adjust sink panel left or right. NOTE: Using a screwdriver is recommended, but a drill is ...
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Poulet Grand-MÃ¨re Preparation time: 20 min Cooking time: 50 min 

Poulet Grand-MÃ¨re. Preparation time: 20 min. Cooking time: 50 min. Serves 6. Ingredients. 1 chicken cut in pieces - 3 bunches of baby onions - 150 g smoked ...
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10 MIN 

ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: CARE AND MAINTENANCE: Clean with a damp cloth and wipe parts dry. Place base unit into the drawer and secure with (2) #5 ...
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